c)	 Classification and measurement of financial assets
	 IND AS 101 requires an entity to assess classfication and measurement of financial assets on the basis of the facts and circumstances

that exist at the date of transition to Ind AS. Accordingly, the Company has classified financial assets in accordance with IND AS 109
on the basis of facts and circumstances that exist at the date of transition to Ind AS.

Notes forming part of standalone financial statements

75

LKP Finance Limited

C. 	 Reconciliations between Previous GAAP and Ind AS
	 The following reconciliations provides the effect of transition to Ind AS from IGAAP in accordance with Ind AS 101
a 	 Balance Sheet and equity Reconciliation
b 	 Profit and Loss and Other comprehensive income reconciliation
c 	 Adjustment to Statement of Cash Flows
d 	 Total equity reconciliation
e 	 Total comprehensive income reconciliation
a. 	E ffect of Ind AS adoption on Balance Sheet

(Rs in Lakhs)
Note Balance sheet as at 1 April 2018 Balance sheet as at 31 March 2019

Previous
GAAP

(Reclassified)

Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS Previous
GAAP

(Reclassified)

Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS

Assets
Financial Assets
a) Cash and cash equivalents  7,784.77  -  7,784.77  399.50  -  399.50
b) Bank Balance other than (a)
above

 1,831.84  -  1,831.84  1,819.15  -  1,819.15

c) 'Receivables  -
c )'Trade receivables  2.59  -  2.59  1,564.16  -  1,564.16
d)Loans  1,013.66  -  1,013.66  3,699.24  -  3,699.24
e) Investments  8,111.84  1,121.61  9,233.45  10,718.11  764.34  11,482.45
f) Other Financial assets  504.58 -  504.58  952.46  -  952.46
Total Financial Assets  19,249.27  1,121.61  20,370.89  19,152.62  764.34  19,916.96
Non-Financial Assets
Current tax assets (net)  213.09  82.43  295.52  288.74  -  288.74
Deferred tax assets (net)  673.48  -  673.48  663.20  -  663.20
Property, Plant and Equipment  178.04  -  178.04  16.33  -  16.33
Other non-financial assets  34.39  -  34.39  57.28  (0.20)  57.08
Total Non-Financial Assets  1,099.00  82.43  1,181.43  1,025.56  (0.20)  1,025.36
Total assets  20,348.28  1,204.05  21,552.32  20,178.18  764.14  20,942.32
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Financial Liabilities
a)(I) Trade payable
 (II) Other payable  83.99  -  83.99  73.73  -  73.73
b) Borrowings  5,584.83  -  5,584.83  3,596.65  -  3,596.65
c) Deposits
d) Other financial liabilities  77.30  -  77.30  65.20  -  65.20
Total Financial Liabilities  5,746.12  -  5,746.12  3,735.58  -  3,735.58
Non-Financial Liabilities
a) Provisions  8.50  8.50  15.22  -  15.22
b) Other non-financial liabilities  31.90  31.90  31.57  -  31.57
Total Non- Financial Liabilities  40.40  -  40.40  46.79  -  46.79
Equity
(a) Equity share capital  1,242.15  1,242.15  1,256.86  -  1,256.86
(c) Other equity  13,319.60  1,204.04  14,523.65  15,138.95  764.14  15,903.09
Total equity  14,561.75  1,204.04  15,765.80  16,395.81  764.14  17,159.94
Total Liabilities and Equity  20,348.28  1,204.04  21,552.32  20,178.18  764.14  20,942.32

Notes forming part of standalone financial statements

76

LKP Finance Limited

b. 	E ffect of Ind AS adoption on Statement of Profit and loss for the year ended 31 March,2019

(Rs in Lakhs )
Note For the year ended 31 March 2019

Previous GAAP
(Reclassified)

Effect of
transition to Ind

AS

Ind AS

Revenue from operations 19
(i) Interest Income  397.96  2.97  400.93
(ii) Dividend Income  91.59  -  91.59
(iii) Others  954.76  -  954.76
Total Revenue from operations  1,444.30  2.97  1,447.28
Other income 20  3,021.40  -  3,021.40
Total income  4,465.71  2.97  4,468.68
Expenses
(i) Finance Costs 21  233.40  -  233.40
(ii) Fees and commission Expense 22  7.03  -  7.03
(iii) Net loss on fair value changes 23  -  357.69  357.69
(iv ) Impairment on financial instruments 24  -  712.62  712.62
(iv) Employee benefits expense 25  261.10  (1.21)  259.89
(v) Depreciation and amortisation expenses 26  10.26  -  10.26
(vi) Other expenses 27  975.05  (712.62)  262.43
Total Expenses  1,486.84  356.48  1,843.32
Profit/(Loss) before tax  2,978.87  (353.51)  2,625.36
Less : Tax expense
Current tax - current year  633.00  633.00
Earlier Year tax  (82.43)  82.43  -
Deferred tax including MAT credit entitlement  10.29  10.29
Profit for the year  2,418.01  (435.94)  1,982.07

Other comprehensive income
A. Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss
- Re measurement of defined benefit obligation  -  1.38  1.38
 - Fair Value change on equity Instrument through other
Comprehensive Income

 -  0.42  0.42

Total other comprehensive income  -  1.80  1.80
Total comprehensive income for the year  2,418.01  (434.14)  1,983.87

Notes forming part of standalone financial statements

77

LKP Finance Limited

c.	 Statement of Cash Flow reconciliation for the year ended 31 March 2019

For the year ended 31 March 2019
Previous GAAP

(Reclassified)
Effect of transition to

Ind AS
Ind AS

Net cash generated from Operating activities  1,904.60  (2,062.35)  (157.73)
Net cash generated from Investing activities (6,597.48) 2,062.35  (4,535.15)
Net cash generated from Financing activities  (2,692.38)  -  (2,692.38)
Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (7,385.27) 0.00  (7,385.27)
cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 7784.77  -  7,784.77
cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 399.50 0.00 399.50

	 Explanations for reconciliation of cash flow as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS

	 IND AS 101 requires an entity to assess classfication and measurement of financial assets on the basis of the facts and circumstances
that exist at the date of transition to Ind AS. Accordingly, the Company has classified financial assets in accordance with IND AS 109
on the basis of facts and circumstances that exist at the date of transition to Ind AS.

d. 	 Reconciliations of equity reported under previous GAAP to equity under Ind AS

	 Reconciliations of total equity as at 31 March 2019 and 1 April 2018

[…]

for transactions occuring on or after the date of transition to Ind AS.

c)	 Classification and measurement of financial assets
	 IND AS 101 requires an entity to assess classfication and measurement

of financial assets on the basis of the facts and circumstances that exist
at the date of transition to Ind AS.

	 Accordingly, the Group has classified financial assets in accordance
with IND AS 109 on the basis of facts and circumstances that exist at
the date of transition to Ind AS.

C. 	R econciliations between Previous GAAP and Ind AS
	 The following reconciliations provides the effect of transition to Ind AS

from IGAAP in accordance with Ind AS 101
a	 Balance Sheet and equity Reconciliation
b	 Profit and Loss and Other comprehensive income reconciliation
c	 Adjustment to Statement of Cash Flows
d	 Total equity reconciliation
e	 Total comprehensive income reconciliation

a.	 Effect of Ind AS adoption on Balance Sheet

(Rs in Lakhs )
Balance sheet as at 1 April 2018 Balance sheet as at 31 March 2019

Note Previous GAAP
(Reclassified)

Effect of
transition to
Ind AS

Ind AS Previous GAAP
(Reclassified)

Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

Ind AS

Assets
Financial Assets

a) Cash and cash equivalents  7,785.17  -  7,785.17  400.31  -  400.31
b) Bank Balance other than (a)
above

 1,831.84  -  1,831.84  1,819.15  -  1,819.15

c )'Trade receivables  2.59  -  2.59  1,564.16  -  1,564.16
d)Loans  1,013.66  -  1,013.66  3,699.24  -  3,699.24
e) Investments  7,951.45  1,138.87  9,090.32  10,560.81  772.87  11,333.68
f) Other Financial assets  354.35  -  354.35  802.23  -  802.23

Total Financial Assets  18,939.06  1,138.87  20,077.93  18,845.90  772.87  19,618.77

107

LKP Finance Limited

Notes forming part of Consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 March, 2020

Non-Financial Assets
Current tax assets (net)  213.09  82.43  295.52  288.74  -  288.74
Deferred tax Assets (net)  673.48  -  673.48  663.20  -  663.20
Property, plant and Equipment  184.22  -  184.22  21.91  -  21.91
Goodwill on Consolidation  143.00  -  143.00  143.00  -  143.00
Other non-financial assets  34.39  -  34.39  57.28  -0.20  57.08

Total Non-Financial Assets  1,248.18  82.43  1,330.62  1,174.13  -0.20  1,173.93

Total assets  20,187.24  1,221.30  21,408.55  20,020.03  772.67  20,792.70

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Financial Liabilities

a)(I) Trade payable  8.63  -  8.63  -
 (II) Other payable  83.99  -  83.99  86.57  -  86.57
b) Borrowings  5,601.33  -  5,601.33  3,613.15  -  3,613.15
d) Other financial liabilities  77.30  -  77.30  65.50  -  65.50

Total Financial Liabilities  5,771.25  -  5,771.25  3,765.23  -  3,765.23

Non-Financial Liabilities
a) Provisions  8.50  -  8.50  15.22  -  15.22
b) Other non-financial liabilities  31.90  -  31.90  31.60  -  31.61

Total Non- Financial Liabilities  40.40  -  40.40  46.82  -  46.83
 -  -  -  -  -  -

Equity  -  -  -  -  -  -
(a) Equity share capital  1,242.15  -  1,242.15  1,256.86  -  1,256.86
(c) Other equity  13,133.44  1,221.30  14,354.74  14,951.12  772.67  15,723.79
Total equity  14,375.59  1,221.30  15,596.90  16,207.98  772.67  16,980.65

Total Liabilities and Equity  20,187.24  1,221.30  21,408.54  20,020.03  772.67  20,792.70

b.	 Effect of Ind AS adoption on Statement of Profit and loss for the year
ended 31st March,2019

Note For the year ended 31 March 2019
Previous
GAAP

(Reclassified)

Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS

Revenue from
operations

19

(i) Interest Income  397.96  2.97  400.93
(ii) Dividend Income  91.85  -  91.85
(v) Others  957.94  -  957.94

 -  -  -
Total Revenue from
operations

 1,447.75  2.97 1,450.72

Other income 20  3,021.40  - 3,021.40
Total income  4,469.15  2.97 4,472.12

Expenses
(i) Finance Costs 21  237.36  -  237.36
(ii) Fees and
commission Expense

22  7.03  -  7.03

(iii) Net loss on fair
value changes

23  -  357.69  357.69

(iv ) Impairment on
financial instruments

 712.62  712.62

(v) Employee benefits
expense

25  261.10  -1.21  259.89

(vi) Depreciation,
amortisation and
impairment

26  10.88  -  10.88

(vii) Other expenses 27  975.58  -712.62  262.96
Total Expenses  1,491.95  356.48 1,848.44

108

LKP Finance Limited

Notes forming part of Consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 March, 2020

Profit/(Loss) before
tax

 2,977.19  -353.51 2,623.68

Less : Tax expense
Current tax - current
year

 633.00  -  633.00

Earlier Year tax  -82.43  82.43  -
Deferred tax
including MAT credit
entitlement

 10.29  -  10.29

Profit for the year  2,416.34  -435.94 1,980.40

Other
comprehensive
income
A. Items that will
not be reclassified to
profit or loss
- Re measurement
of defined benefit
obligation

 1.38  1.38

- income tax relating
to items that will not
be reclassified to the
Profit or Loss

 -  -

 - Fair Value change
on equity Instrument
through other
Comprehensive
Income

 -8.31  -8.31

- Income tax effect on
above
Total (A)  -  -6.93  -6.93

B. Items that will be
reclassified to profit
or loss

Total (B)  -  -  -

Total other
comprehensive
income (A) + (B)

 -  -6.93  -6.93

Total comprehensive
income for the year

 2,416.34  -442.87 1,973.47

c.	S tatement of Cash Flow reconciliation for the year ended 31 March

2019
For the year ended 31 March 2019
Previous
GAAP

(Reclassified)

Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS

Net cash generated from
Operating activities

 1,912.06  (2,065.79)  (153.71)

Net cash generated from
Investing activities

(6,600.57) 2,065.77 (4,534.81)

Net cash generated from
Financing activities

 (2,696.34) (0.00) (2,696.34)

Net increase / (decrease) in
cash and cash equivalents

(7,384.86) - (7,384.86)

cash and cash equivalents at
the beginning of the year

7785.17 -  7,785.17

cash and cash equivalents at
the end of the year

400.31 - 400.31

Explanations for reconciliation of cash flow as previously reported
under IGAAP to Ind AS
IND AS 101 requires an entity to assess classfication and measurement
of financial assets on the basis of the facts and circumstances that exist at
the date of transition to Ind AS. Accordingly, the Company has classified
financial assets in accordance with IND AS 109 on the basis of facts and
circumstances that exist at the date of transition to Ind AS.

d. 	R econciliations of equity reported under previous GAAP to equity
under Ind AS

	 Reconciliations of total equity as at 31 March 2019 and 1 April 2018